JEB HENSARLING, TX, CHAIRMAN l‘dmt[d Statts ifml]s[ ﬂf I’\[UI’[S["I&UU[S MAXINE WATERS, CA, RANKING MEMBER
Committee on Financial Seroices
2120 Rapburn Aovse Office Building
Aashington, D 209515

October 15, 2018

The Honorable Gregg Harper
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Harper:

Transmitted herewith are statements showing the expenditures of the Committee on
Financial Services for the month of September, 2018.

During September, Committee activities included the following:

Hearings:

September 5, 2018 Hearing entitled “The Future of Money: Coins and Banknotes”
Monetary Policy and Trade Subcommittee
10:00 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

September 5, 2018 Hearing entitled “The Cost of Regulation on Affordable Multifamily Development”
Housing and Insurance Subcommittee
2:00 PM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

September 6, 2018 Hearing entitled “A Failure to Act: How a Decade without GSE Reform Has Once Again Put
Taxpayers at Risk”
Full Committee
10:00 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

September 7, 2018 Hearing entitled “Survey of Terrorist Groups and Their Means of Financing”
Terrorism and lllicit Finance Subcommittee
9:15 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

September 25, 2018 Hearing entitled *HUD Office of Inspector General Report: HUD’s Oversight of the
Alexander County (IL) Housing Authority”
Housing and Insurance Subcommittee
4:00 PM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

September 26, 2018 Hearing entitled “Oversight of the SEC’s Division of Investment Management”
Capital Markets, Securities, and Investment Subcommittee
10:00 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

September 26, 2018 Hearing entitled “Administration Goals for Major Sanctions Programs”
Monetary Policy and Trade Subcommittee
2:00 PM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

September 27, 2018 Hearing entitled “Oversight of the Federal Housing Finance Agency’s role as conservator
and regulator of the Government Sponsored Enterprises”
Full Committee
10:30 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

September 28, 2018 Hearing entitled “"Examining Opportunities for Financial Markets in the Digital Era”
Financial Institutions and Consumer Credit
9:00 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB



Markup:

September 13, 2018 Markup of HR 2128, HR 4753, HR 4758, HR 5534, HR 6021, HR 6158, HR 6729, HR
6737, HR 6741, HR 6743, HR 6745, and HR 6751
Full Committee
9:00 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

Hearings in Print:

115-24 “U.S. Equity Market Structure Part 1: A review of the Evolution of Today’s Equity Market
Structure and How We Got Here;” 06/27/2017.

115-36 “The Annual Testimony of the Secretary of the Treasury on the State of the International
Financial System;” 07/27/2017.

115-44 “Sustainable Housing Finance: An Update from the Director of the FHFA;” 10/03/2017q

115-45 “Examining the SEC’s Agenda, Operations, and Budget;” 10/04/2017.

115-47 “The Future of Housing in America: Oversight of the Department of Housing and Urban
Development;” 10/12/2017.

115-48 “The Federal Government's Role in the Insurance Industry;” 10/24/2017.

115-49 “Sustainable Housing Finance: Private Sector Perspectives on Housing Finance Reform;”
10/25/2017.

115-52 “Data Security: Vulnerabilities and Opportunities for Improvement;” 11/01/2017.

115-53 “Sustainable Housing Finance: Private Sector Perspectives on Housing Finance Reform;”
11/02/2018.

115-54 “Legislative Proposals to Improve Small Businesses’ and Communities’ Access to Capital;”
11/03/2017.

115-55 “Sustainable Housing Finance, Part llI;" 11/07/2017.

115-56 “Examining Federal Reserve Reform Proposals;” 11/07/2017.

Reports in Print:

115-903 “Consumer Financial Choice and Capital Markets Protection Act of 2017;” 08/24/2018.

115-904 “To Require the SEC to Adjust Certain Resubmission Thresholds for Shareholder
Proposals;” 08/24/2018.

115-905 “Improving Strategies to Counter Weapons Proliferation Act;” 08/24/2018.

115-937 “State Insurance Regulation Preservation Act;” 09/12/2018.

Communication:

115-155 “Authorizing the Implementation of Certain Sanctions Set Forth in the Countering
America’s Adversaries Through Sanctions Act;” 09/24/2018.

Copies of this report have been furnished to the Ranking Minority Member of the
Committee, and the report is available to all Members of the Committee at their request.

Chairman
JH:asg

Enclosures



ICommittee on Financial Services

H.Res. 173 2018 Statement of expenses from 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018
Report Done: 15-Oct-18
Cumulative
September Funding
Category 2018 2018
|Staff Salaries | $551,350.35 $5,004,121.20
[Overtime | ’ $0.00 $0.00
[Detailee | $0.00 $0.00
|Consultants | $0.00 $5,000.00
[Equipment | $2,221.24 $18,564.51
[Travel | $3,977.60 $10,528.72
[Rent, Communications, and Utilities] $6,918.97 $56,428.90
[Printing and Reproduction l $423.93 $3,955.37
|other Services | $585.00 $11,579.00
[Specialized Training ] $0.00 $0.00
[Representational Funds | $0.00 - $0.00
[Supplies and Materials ] $1,834.59 $35,505.21

Grand Total $567,311.68 $5,145,682.91



Committee on Financial Services
Fund Balance as of 9/30/2018

Year: 2018 Report Date: 15-Oct-18
Total Authorization: $8,290,225.00
Year - Month . |Amount |
2018 January $561,900.29
2018 February $582,387.51
2018 March $566,439.67
2018 April $568,379.83
2018 May $574,613.75
2018 June $579,304.97
2018 July $573,221.31
2018 August $572,123.90
2018 September $567,311.68
Total Committee Expenses to Date $5,145,682.91

Unexpended Authorization $3,144,542.09



Committee on Financial Services

H.Res. 173 2017 Statement of expenses from 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018
Report Done: 15-Oct-18
. Cumulative
September Funding
Category 2018 2017
[Staff Salaries l $0.00 $7,044,872.47
[overtime [ $0.00 $0.00
[Detailee | $0.00 $0.00
[Consultants | $0.00 $58,280.00
[Equipment | $8,500.00 $202,931.60
[Travel | $0.00 $20,516.59
[Rent, Communications, and Utilities | $0.00 $84,476.93
[Printing and Reproduction | $0.00 $4,059.46
|Other Services ] $5,880.70 $47,339.70
|Specialized Training | | $0.00 $0.00
[Representational Funds I $0.00 $0.00
[Supp!ies and Materials l $0.00 $143,291.73

Grand Total

$14,380.70

$7,605,768.48



Committee on Financial Services
Fund Balance as of 9/30/2018

Year:

2017

Year - Month

2017 January
2017 February
2017 March
2017 April

2017 May

2017 June
2017 July

2017 August
2017 Septmber
2017 October
2017 November
2017 December
2018 January
2018 February
2018 March
2018 April

2018 May

2018 June
2018 July

2018 August

2018 September

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

Report Date:

15-Oct-18

Total Authorization:

|Amount

$506,415.28
$539,373.64
$543,478.56
$584,730.36
$606,543.63
$620,520.61
$601,530.39
$598,710.13
$609,290.22
$619,817.41
$669,277.26
$814,288.83
$64,193.23
$19,039.59
$36,370.31
$63,587.64
$274.75
$93,945.94
$0.00

$0.00

$14,380.70

$7,605,768.48

$684 45652

$8,290,225.00



M.%. PBouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

Process Level:
Department:
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary

EDGAR, KEVIN R 170,000.00
CHIEF COUNSEL

FALASCHETTI, DINO D 165,000.00
CHIEF ECONOMIST

JOHNSON, TALLMAN 165,000.00
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

JONES III, CLINTON COLUMBU 170,000.00
CHF HOUSING&INSURANCE COUNSEL

MCGAHN, SHANNON F 172,500.00
STAFF DIRECTOR

SKALA, EDWARD G 165,000.00

DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
ALLISON, TERISA L 110,250.00
EDITOR

BENNETT, DANIEL M 75,000.00
COUNSEL

BROWN, THOMAS CHRISTIAN 50,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

BURGESS, EDWARD C 57,500.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

CASTELLA, FRANCESCO ANTONIO 42,000.00
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

CHANG, ANTHONY E 154,500.00
DIRECTOR FOR INTERNATIONAL AFF

CHRIST, KATELYN E 93,500.00
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

CHRISTENSEN, KEELEY A 60,000.00
DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

CWIKLINSKI, JOSPEH P 150,000.00
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

DEWEY, SAMUEL EVERETT 139,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL

DILLON, SEAN 50,000.00

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BA0OOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Gross Pay Period
14,166.67 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
13,750.00 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
13,750.00 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
14,166.67 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
14,375.00 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
13,750.00 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

Gross Pay Period
306.25 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
6,250.00 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
4,166.67 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
1,118.06 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
3,500.00 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
12,875.00 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
7,791.67 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
5,000.00 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
12,500.00 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
11,583.33 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
4,166.67 09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

Accounting Organization: 10BA000

Remarks

Remarks

LWOP 09/01/18 T
09/29/18

TERMINATED
09/07/18



Process Level:

Department:

®.S. BHouge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
ECK, ANDREW QUINN

SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR

FLAIM, SARAH ANN
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

FROMM, SHARON MOLLY BOYL
GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTAR

GAMBO, ANGELA S
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

HAIR, JOHN YOUNG JAE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

HEWES, TAYLOR R
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

HOSKINS, ISAAC B
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

JORGENSON, CHRISTIAN L
SENIOR COUNSEL

KEECH, ROSEMARY ELIZAB
CHIEF CLERK

MCGRATH, KELLY E
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

MCMANUS, MARLISS A
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

MULDER, MATTHEW KINLEY
COUNSEL

PINDER, JOE
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

REDFIELD, JAMES E
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

RELFE, JANELLEM
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

ROSENBERG, ANNA FAENA
STAFF ASSISTANT

RUSBULDT, RYAN A
DIRECTOR OF OUTREACH / MEMBER

RUST, ERIK R
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Annual Salary

123,500.00

125,000.00

155,000.00

147,500.00

50,000.00

40,000.00

98,000.00

120,000.00

119,000.00

45,000.00

50,000.00

25,000.00

150,000.00

25,000.00

15,000.00

30,000.00

90,000.00

115,000.00

BADOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

BACOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Gross Pay
10,291.67

10,416.67

12,916.67

12,291.67

4,166.67

1,222.22

8,166.67

10,000.00

9,916.67

3,750.00

4,166.67

2,083.33

12,500.00

2,083.33

1,250.00

2,500.00

7,500.00

9,583.33

Accounting Organization:

Period
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

10BA00O

Remarks

TERMINATED
09/11/18



W.%. Bouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

Process Level: BA0OOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Department: BA00OO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
SCHREIBER, CHARLIE GARBER

COUNSEL

SELLERS, CHRISTINE DEACON
RESEARCH ASSISTANT

SIMPSON, KYLE D
STAFF ASSISTANT

STALZER, JENNIFER RENEE
SCHEDULER

TRIMBLE, KIM
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR

VANGELOFF, MICHAEL T
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

VAUGHAN, FREDERICK W
SENIOR COUNSEL

WOESSNER, RONALD ALLAN
SENIOR COUNSEL

WYSOCKI, KEVIN D
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

ZAGAME, MONICA L
DEPUTY DIR OF OUTREACH / MEMBE

Annual Salary

75,000.00
40,000.00
36,000.00
42,500,00
136,000.00
120,000.00
155,000.00
145,000.00
50,000.00

42,000.00

Gross Pay
6,250.00

3,333.33

3,000.00

3,541.67

11,333.33

10,000.00

12,916.67

12,083.33

4,166.67

3,500.00

Accounting Organization:

Period
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2618

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

10BA00O

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
09/01/18

P/R CHANGE
09/01/18



®.%. PBouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

Process Level: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BA00O
Department: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE
Department Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
BAQOO SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) )
PERSONNEL $83,958.34 6 6
BAOOO SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $264,188.22 37 39
BAOOO Total $348,146.56 43 45

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.




®.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

Process Level:

Department:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
JEFFERS, ERIKA 150,613.30
SENIOR POLICY DIRECTOR

MCGLINCHEY, DANIEL P 152,493.35
SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

QUERTATANI, CHARLA 163,040.00
STAFF DIRECTOR

SAMUEL, TWAUN 71,330.00

SHARED EMPLOYEE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
ABONYI JR, CLEMENT O 40,760.00
STAFF ASSISTANT

BRADLEY, KATELYNN O 127,843.74
SENIOR COUNSEL

BURRIS, KEVIN ROBERT 120,000.00
CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

DORSEY, RYKIA G 30,570.00
SHARED EMPLOYEE

ERICKSON, KRISTOFOR S 155,000.00
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEM

FORMAN JR, ALFRED J 120,637.37
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

HERSEY, ERIC TONE 109,669.88
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

JOHNSON II, BRUCE 127,843.74
SENIOR COUNSEL

KAHNG, ESTHER JEE-UEN 127,843.74
DIR. OF HOUSING POLICY AND SR.

LADET, JANAE NICHOEL 74,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

LINDHOLM, DANIELLE CAMNER 125,000.00
SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR

LOEWE, ERICA PATRICE 73,368.00
PRESS SECRETARY

MANOSALVAS, MARCOS F 57,446.13

PRESS ASSISTANT

BA00O0 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN

Gross Pay
12,551.11

12,707.78

13,586.67

5,944.17

Gross Pay

3,396.67

10,653.65

10,000.00

2,547.50

12,916.67

10,053.11

9,139.16

10,653.65

10,653.65

6,166.67

10,416.67

6,114.00

4,787.18

Accounting Organization:

Period
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

Period

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

10BAQ0O

Remarks

Remarks



M.5. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

Process Level: BA00O0 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Department: BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
PETO, LISA LEDERBERGER

CHIEF COUNSEL/LEGIS DIRECTOR

POWELL, JASON R
COUNSEL

READ, JENNIFER LYNN
COUNSEL

SCOTT, DENISE NICHOLE
FINANCIAL AND ADMIN. OFFICER

SEARS, GLEN ROY
SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR

SMITH, SYMONNE M
SHARED EMPLOYEE

STROHMAIER, KATHRYN J
COUNSEL

Annual Salary
127,843.74

79,482.00
80,000.00
83,558.00

130,559.38
33,117.50

76,425.00

Gross Pay
10,653.65

6,623.50

6,666.67

6,963.17

10,879.95

2,759.79

6,368.75

Accounting Organization:

Period
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

10BA0GO

Remarks



A.S. PHouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

Process Level: BA0OOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BAO00
Department: BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN
Department Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
BAD90 SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D)
PERSONNEL $44,789.73 4 4
BA0S0 SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $158,414.06 20 20
BA090 Total $203,203.79 24 24

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.




@A.S. PBousge of Representatibes
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
09/01/2018 to 09/30/2018

Process Level; BA0OOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BA00O
Process Level: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BA00O
Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL $128,748.07 10 10
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $422,602.28 57 59
Total $551,350.35 67 69

COMMENTS: (EXCEPTIONS MUST BE LISTED WITHIN THIS BOX)

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES
FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY
HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
HEREON.




U.S. House of Representatives

Financial Services Committee

Details
September, 2018
Detail Agency Current Assignment
Carroll, Matthew GPO 8/22/2018 to 1/2/2019
| Earle, David United States Secret Service 4/12/2018 to 10/12/2018
Shattuck, Natalie GPO 8/22/2018 to 1/2/2019
White, Samuel Treasury/Financial Crimes ~ 4/17/2017 to 10/18/2018

Enforcement Network -



10/1172018 U.S. House of Representatives
Financial Services Committee - Republican

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date
 September

Total Authorization

F - 115th - 2nd Franked Mall $5,000.00

Less Expenses for:

February 2018 $36.19
March $17.93
April $8.55
May $11.77
June . $20.91
July $28.70
August $8.86
September $18.86
Total Expenses to Date: $151.77

Unexpended authorization $4,848.23
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